BAC PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

BAC Community Bank Fee SChed u le

Personal Service Fees

Account Research

RESEAICH TIME (1 NOUI MINMTIMIUM) ...ttt e s et en s e see s $40/hour
Bill Payment / Online Transfer
ONlINE Bill Py MONTNLY SEIVICE FEO ...t No Fee
ONLNE Bill PAY STOP PAYMENT ...ttt $33/each
Online Bill Pay Rush Payment, if available for specified payee............... $14.95/each
Online Bill Pay Same Day Check, if available for SPECITIEA PAYEE............ovveweeieeieeieeiee e $9.95/each
Online AcCount t0 ACCOUNT INEEIMAL TTANSTON cou.iiiiii sttt No Fee
Online ACCoUNt tO ACCOUNT EXEEINAL TIANSIET ..o oo $1.00/each
Online Account to Account EXternal NeXt DAy TraNSTON . ... $5.00/each
Zel1E® Person-T0-PEISON PAYMENT ... s No Fee
ZEU1EP STOP PAYMENT .ottt $15/each
Cashier’s Check
SIS CIECK .ot e ettt et e et et e e et e e e e e et et e e §9/each
Checking Account Inactivity and Escheatment
[NACTIVE ACCOUNT FOE ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt ettt ettt e s eenrana $§2/month
This fee is assessed when there have been no customer-initiated transactions on a checking account for more than 6 months.
ESCREATMENT NOTITICATION FOO...... ettt e et e e e et ettt et eeas §2/each
Checks
Check Cashing, NON-CUSTOMIE ...ttt §5/each
This fee is assessed to a payee cashing a check that you issued if the payee is not a bank customer.
CRECK DA oo Varies
COUNEET CRECKS ettt First 6 per year free; thereafter $5/each
Check Copy - Archived Paid Check (FrONt QNG DACK) ...t $5/each
Coin / Currency
COIN DEPOSITEA, SUDJECT L0 COUNT ..ot $10/bag
FOreign CUMENCY DEPOSITEA ... $35/deposit
FOTQIGN CUMENCY OFAEIEA. ...ttt $25/order
Collection
DOMESEIC = INCOMINE/OULEOINE c..vviteereiieiieeiei e 8 e s st §25/each
FOreign = INCOMINE/OULEOINE .....vovvviiieiiieie e $40/each plus expenses

Debit Card Transactions

AT ACCESS .o h ettt No Fee
When you use a BAC Community Bank owned ATM you will not be charged a fee.
When you use an ATM not owned by BAC Community Bank, you may be charged a fee by the ATM operator or
any network and you may be charged a fee for a balance inquiry even if you do not complete a funds transfer.

INEEIMATIONAL TTANSACTIONS woirvtiiiriircireiseis ettt Varies
Fee applies if you use your card to purchase goods or services in a foreign country or with a foreign merchant. This includes internet
transactions made in the U.S. with a merchant who processes the transaction in a foreign country.

8 CrOSS BOTAEI FEE (ISA FEE) oottt up to 1%

B CUITENCY CONVETSION FEE L.ttt s s up to 0.25%

REPIBCEMENT CAIT ..o §5/card
The replacement fee does not apply when we replace a card upon its expiration.

REPIACEMENT CAA RUSK ..o §50/card
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BAC PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

BAC Community Bank Fee SChed u le

Personal Service Fees

Deposits

Deposit Adjustments, first five QdJUSEMENTS IN G MONEA ...t $4/each
Deposit Adjustments, DEYONT fIVE N G MONEA .........oveeeeeeieeeieeeeee et $10/each
DIEPOSIT SHPS oottt $0.50/each
DEPOSIE COPY, FIISE DAGE ..vvvoveveeereeeve e $5
Deposit COpY, €ACH QAAIEIONAL PAGE ..........ovuriiieieiieee et $1/each
FOrEIGN CUMTENCY DEPOSITEM .....voieririii et $35/deposit
Document Copy

SOUf SEIVICE REGUEST ... No Fee

We do not charge for you to access online copies of checks, deposits, or statements.
Check Copy - Archived Paid Check (front and back)
Deposit CopY, firSt PAGE ...
Deposit Copy, each additional page..............cc.cc............
Other Requests, firSt PAGE .........cvevveveeeieeiieriererieeian.
Other Requests, €ACH AAUIEIONAL DAGE .......ovuvveieeieieeieeeeee et

Express Depository
ANNUBLRENT o552 $25
KEY PUICNASE ...ttt s 510

Legal Process Fee
LEEAL PTOCESS FEE ...ttt 4444444444 $125/each
Includes levy, writ, garnishment, and any other legal document that requires funds to be attached.

Mobile Banking
Mobile Banking MONthLY SENVICE CRATEE ......cuiiiiiiecieeee e No Fee
Mobile Deposit
Mobile Deposit MONTALY SEMVICE CRATEE ... No Fee
MODIIE DEPOSIT FEE .ot No Fee
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSFs)
Items Drawn Against Non-SUfficient FUNAS (NSF) ... ($132 daily maximum)
Created by check, in-person withdrawal, ATM / ITM withdrawal, or other electronic means
B OVEIATATE FEO 1ot $33/item per presentment
B REEUMNEA TEEM FEE ..o $33/item per presentment
OVIATATE TIANSTOI FOE ..ottt $8/transfer

When funds are transferred to cover an overdraft we may charge you a fee. ifthe funds available for transfer do not meet the needs of the overdraft,
you may be charged both a separate Overdraft Fee or Returned Item Fee and the Overdraft Transfer Fee.

Other Service Fees
COPY SEIVICES w..ooovetevee i35 $1.50/page
ENAOISEMENT STAMIP 1. Varies

FOX SEIVICE covviviiiet e bbb s s $3/page
IMBNUBLBILINE covvett s $20/invoice
MEAALLION STAMP oottt §15/each
NOTAIY 1ottt $15/signature
SIBNATUNE GUATANTEE .ottt e85t §15/each
SWEED ACCOUNT FEE ..ottt $50/month
Telebank Transfers ... ...$2.50/each transfer
Telephone Transfer, NON-AUTOMATEA ........c..cooiee s §5/each transfer

Other (third-parties may impose additioNal ChAIEES) ... Varies
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Safe Deposit Box
ANINUBL RENT ettt et s s s et Varies By Size
Late Fee, after 30 daysS AINGUENT ..o 510
KEY DIBPOSIE ... vvvovte e $10/box
DIFILING FOO oo Varies ($250-$500)
Statements
CRECK TMBEES .. s s $5/statement per month
We do not charge for check images provided through online paperless statements if you are enrolled in and
agree to this service through online banking.
Stop Payment
§33/each
§33/each
§33/each
§15/each
Verification
Verification of ACCOUNT - Cradit INQUITY FEE ... $15/each
This fee is charged for deposit and/or credit account information provided to a third-party at your request.
Wire Transfers
Wire, Incoming-Domestic/Foreign $15/each
Wire, Outgoing-Domestic.........cccccruuneee. $30/each
Wire, Outgoing-Foreign.........ccccocceeriunne. $50/each
WWITE, SPECIAL HANAIINE .ot §25/each
This fee is assessed when a wire is not processed in-branch.
WITE TTACET ... $30/each plus expenses

BAC

Community Bank

banking. always connected.
Member FDIC

BO-pb-000109 (06/25/2024
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